Saturday August 16

Midwest Mopar Race

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday August 16

Ed Robotham of Lemars, IA

Dayl Martinsen of Ponder, TX
Brad Harms of Viborg, SD

Brad Rose of South Sioux City, NE

Saturday Night Shoot Out

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday August 16

Eric Jones of Elkton, SD
Chris Gall of Tripp, SD
Tony lemker of Lake Park, 1A

Saturday Night Street Car Shoot Out

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday August 17

Midwest Wild Bunch

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday August 17
MOD ET

Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Sunday August 17
Pro Trophy
Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Sunday August 17
Super Trophy
Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Sunday August 17
Pro Bike

Winner
Runner-Up

Sunday August 17
TOP ET

Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Brian Ketcham of Sioux Falls, SD
Barc Smith of Marion, SD
Shanen Fick of Brandon, SD
Christy Wittstruck of Mitchell, SD

Cary Shonley of Mitchell, SD
Kris Carnell of ponca, NE
Steve Swenson of Hallock, MN

Rod Neugebauer of Mitchell, SD
Doug Bierle of Ethan, SD
Brian Norwick of Mitchell, SD

Lee Thedens of Sioux Falls, SD
Dennis Bremman of Webster, SD
Albert lhnen of Marion, SD
Jason Jennings of Mitchell, SD

Mike Reverts of Luverne, MN
Barc Smith of Marion, SD
Adam Lamprecht of Newcastle, NE

Dale Reverts of Luverne, MN
Josh Hanson of Beresford, SD

Darin Cranny of Plankinton, SD
Tony Lemker of Lake Park, IA
BJ Boles of Lake Park, IA

Car Driving
69 Super Bee
64 Plymouth
90 Viper
73 Cuda

Car Driving
98 SBC
Chevelle
Dragster

Car Driving
98 Formula Fire Bird
65 Belvedere
99 Trans Am
82 Trans Am

Car Driving

03 Race Tec

66 Chevelle
04 Red

71 Duster
72 Scamp
70 Duster

Car Driving
76 Nova
71 Cuda

66 Mustang

67 Camaro

Car Driving
02 Vrod
65 Belvedere
84 Camaro

Car Driving
06 HD Destoyer
85 Kawasaki

Car Driving
66 Fairlane GTA
Dragster
38 Roadster

Time
12.08
10.72
12.3
10.70

Time
8.37
10.92
8.9

Time
12.65
12.25
13.03
13.55

Time
7.67
7.67
7.63

11.05
11.01
11.4

Time
11.55
11.91
11.95
12.76

Time
11.8

12.31

15.17

Time
9.89
11.93

Time
9.58
8.9
9.9

1/4 Mile
Speed
100.89
128.25
31.32
126.18

1/4 Mile
Speed
155.69
122.38
158.87

1/4 Mile
Speed
83.06
105.28
59.31
92.19

1/4 Mile
Speed
175.13
178.33

115.17
120.13
117.01

1/4 Mile
Speed
98.39
109.83
110.35
99.78

1/4 Mile
Speed
100.45
105.46
90.64

1/4 Mile
Speed

126.6

108.52

1/4 Mile
Speed
139.05
147.18
150.25



